
Publication No. 74-e16
March 14, 1974

WA-26- 1092

Memo to: Howard Steeley, Gerry Calkins

Hans Gregg

Subject: Efficiency Study of Vader Sewage Lagoon.

On October 10, 1973, a brief survey was conducted at the
Vader Sewage Lagoon. The survey consisted of taking one
effluent grab sample and four coliform samples at various
times throughout the day. No influent sample was taken
since this would have required the use of a boat (the
influent was piped to the center of the lagoon). At the
time that this survey was conducted, the lagoon’s
chlorinator was inoperative, consequently no chlorination
took place. Nevertheless, the results obtained were as
follows:

Effluent

:

pH
COD
BOD
Cond.

7.2
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No lab
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Coliform

:

Time

Total
Fecal

10:00

4500
780

12:15

480
<40

12:45

<400
<40

13:15

<400
<40
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COD

BOD (5 day)

Total Coliform (Col./lOOml)

Fecal Coliform (Col./lOOml)

7.2 00403
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(4oe 31504

..P{~ 31616

N03—N (Filtered) 00620

N02-N (Filtered) 00615

NH3-N (Unfiltered) 00610

T. Kjeldahl-N (Unfiltered) 00625

o-P04-P (Filtered) 00671

Total Phos. -P (Unfiltered) 00665

Total Solids 00500

Total Non Vol. Solids

Total Suspended Solids 00530

Total Sus. Non Vol. Solids
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Note: All results are in PPM unless oti~erwise specif~ed. ND is “None Detected”
Convert those marked with a * to PPB (PPM X 10 ) prior to entry into STORET
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